Exchange Notes will be retired and canceled and cannot be reissued. Accordingly,
issuance of the Exchange Notes will not result in any change in capitalization
of the Company.

   17

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth as of August 31, 1996 the actual cash,

short-term debt and capitalization of Parker and the cash, short-term debt and
capitalization of the Company as adjusted to give effect to (i) the Mallard
Acquisition, (ii) the Quail Acquisition, (iii) the sale of the Old Notes and the
application of the net proceeds therefrom, (iv) the incurrence of $100 million
in term debt under the Senior Credit Facility and (v) the issuance of
Convertible Preferred Stock in connection with the Mallard Acquisition and the
automatic conversion of such shares into common stock in December 1996. This
table should be read in conjunction with the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Financial Statements, Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations and Parker's Consolidated Financial
Statements, including the notes thereto, included elsewhere or incorporated by
reference in this Offering Circular.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   AT AUGUST 31, 1996
   -----------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Cash, cash equivalents and other short-term investments.....  $ 77,985   $ 83,877
   ========   ========
Current portion of long-term debt.....  $   584   $ 12,850
   ========   ========
Long-term debt:
  Senior Credit Facility(1).....  $   --   $ 90,000
  Senior Notes due 2006(2).....   --   297,645
  Existing debt.....   2,794   3,794
   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt.....   2,794   391,439
   --------   --------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common Stock, $0.16 2/3 par value; 120,000,000 shares authorized;
   65,327,088 shares outstanding and 68,383,688 shares outstanding,
   as adjusted(3).....   10,888   11,397
  Additional paid-in capital.....   254,955   279,446
  Retained earnings (deficit).....   (20,338)   (20,338)
  Other.....   (1,457)   (1,457)
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   244,048   269,048
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $246,842   $660,487
   ========   ========
</TABLE>

- ---------------

(1) The Company has maximum availability of $45 million under the revolving
   credit portion of the Senior Credit Facility, subject to borrowing base
   limitations. A portion of the revolving credit facility may be used to
   support letters of credit, approximately $10 million of which are
   anticipated to be outstanding upon consummation of the Acquisitions. See
   "Description of Senior Credit Facility."

(2)Reflects $2.4 million of original issue discount.

[…]

factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control. See "Risk Factors."

   19

   PARKER DRILLING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AUGUST 31, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   AS OF
   -----------------------------------------
   AUGUST 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,   AUGUST 31,
   1996   1996   1996
   ----------   -------------   ----------
   PARKER   MALLARD   QUAIL   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -------------   ----------   --------------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 61,738   $   1,547   $   287   $  385,845(a)   $ 67,630
   (381,500)(b)
   (287)(b)
  Other short-term investments.....   16,247   --   533   (533)(b)   16,247
  Accounts and notes receivable.....   33,675   23,491   2,838   (1,500)(b)   58,504

  Rig materials and supplies.....   10,735   4,664   --   (1,500)(b)   13,899
  Other current assets.....   3,653   12,013   149   15,815
   --------   --------   -------   ---------   --------
   Total current assets.....   126,048   41,715   3,807   525   172,095
Property, plant and equipment:
  Drilling equipment.....   423,023   164,183   --   65,667(b,c)   652,873
  Rental equipment.....   --   --   21,311   (2,324)(b,c)   18,987
  Buildings, land and improvements.....   14,871   1,455   2,684   19,010
  Other.....   19,153   2,164   1,993   23,310
  Construction in progress.....   18,844   --   --   18,844
   --------   --------   -------   ---------   --------
   475,891   167,802   25,988   63,343   733,024
  Less accumulated depreciation, depletion and
   amortization.....   351,714   27,333   16,324   (43,657)(c)   351,714
   --------   --------   -------   ---------   --------
  Net property, plant and equipment.....   124,177   140,469   9,664   107,000   381,310
Intangibles resulting from business acquisitions.....   --   1,578   --   137,847(b)   137,847
   (1,578)(b)
Other noncurrent assets.....   25,734   2,154   3,863   11,800(a)   38,318
   (5,233)(b)
   --------   --------   -------   ---------   --------
   Total assets.....  $275,959   $ 185,916   $ 17,334   $  250,361   $729,570
   ========   ========   =======   =========   ========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Current portion of long-term debt.....  $   584   $   2,266   $   --   $   10,000(a)   $ 12,850
  Accounts payable.....   9,415   9,961   183   19,559
  Accrued liabilities.....   6,911   9,327   169   7,645(b)   24,052
  Accrued income taxes.....   6,217   --   --   6,217
   --------   --------   -------   ---------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   23,127   21,554   352   17,645   62,678
Long-term debt.....   2,794   1,000   --   387,645(a)   391,439
Deferred income taxes.....   --   14,134   --   (14,134)(b)   --
Other long-term liabilities.....   5,990   415   --   6,405
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   10,888   --   13   496(b)   11,397
  Capital in excess of par value.....   254,955   123,125   9   (98,643)(b)   279,446
  Retained earnings (accumulated deficit).....   (20,338)   25,688   16,959   (42,647)(b)   (20,338)
  Other.....   (1,457)   --   1   (1)(b)   (1,457)
   --------   --------   -------   ---------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   244,048   148,813   16,982   (140,795)   269,048
   --------   --------   -------   ---------   --------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity.....  $275,959   $ 185,916   $ 17,334   $  250,361   $729,570
   ========   ========   =======   =========   ========
</TABLE>

   20

   PARKER DRILLING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE VALUES)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   12 MONTHS ENDED
   ---------------------------------------
   AUGUST 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,   AUGUST 31,
   1996   1996   1996
   ----------   -------------   ----------
   PARKER   MALLARD   QUAIL   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -------------   ----------   --------------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:
  Drilling contracts..... $  145,160   $87,293   $   --   $ 15,648(d)   $  248,101
  Rental.....   --   --   17,429   17,429
  Other.....   11,492   --   --   11,492
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   ----------
   Total revenues.....   156,652   87,293   17,429   15,648   277,022
Operating expenses:
  Drilling.....   100,942   51,392   --   8,414(d)   172,289
   (153)(e)
   11,694(g)

  Rental.....   --   --   1,767   3,838(g)   5,605
  Other.....   11,824   --   --   11,824
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization.....   23,061   11,833   2,789   3,703(c)   45,933
   4,547(f)
  General and administrative.....   19,428   11,694   3,838   (15,532)(g)   19,428
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   ----------
   Total operating expenses.....   155,255   74,919   8,394   16,511   255,079
Operating income.....   1,397   12,374   9,035   (863)   21,943
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   (135)   (483)   --   (37,000)(h)   (39,179)
   (1,561)(j)
  Interest income.....   1,642   --   165   (165)(i)   1,642
  Other.....   5,663   312   999   (420)(i)   6,554
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   ----------
   Total other income (expense).....   7,170   (171)   1,164   (39,146)   (30,983)
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   8,567   12,203   10,199   (40,009)   (9,040)
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   ----------
Income tax expense (benefit).....   4,514   4,899   --   (3,318)(k)   6,877
   782(d)
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   ----------
Net income (loss)..... $   4,053   $ 7,304   $ 10,199   $(37,473)   $  (15,917)
   ==========   =======   =======   ========   ==========
Earnings (loss) per share, primary and fully
  diluted..... $   0.07   $   (0.26)
   ==========   ==========
Weighted average shares outstanding (fully
  diluted)..... 57,466,183   60,522,783
   ==========   ==========